Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) 02 - 02 -	2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103546		documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Value Added Wheat CRC Limited		ropScience AG
	Internal Address	s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/18/2008		Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 50
X Assignment Merger	City: 40789 Mo	onheim
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germa	uny Zip:
Other	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):		ng filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/421,712 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No	30 av 30
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe involved:	r of applications and patents
Name: Richard E. L. Henderson	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Department	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 T.W. Alexander Drive	Enclosed	,
Street Address. 21. W. Alexander Diffe	None requi	red (government interest not affecting title)
City: Research Triangle Park	8. Payment Inf	formation
State: NCZip: 27709	1	•
Phone Number: 1-(919) 549-2183		1 N mak an . 50 2510
Fax Number: 1-(919) 549-3994		count Number 50-2510
	Authorize	d User Name Pam Ramsey
9. Signature:	5017	January 28, 2009
Signature Pam Ramsey Name of Person Signing	, T	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/30/2009 DBYRNE 00000058 502510 11421712

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 022196 FRAME: 0168

P

beglaubigte Abschrift

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

The ASSIGNOR:

Value Added Wheat CRC Limited, located at Riverside Corporate Park, 1 Rivett Road, North Ryde NSW 2113, Australia

AND

The ASSIGNEE:

Bayer CropScience AG, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany

in respect of the rights to the trademarks, inventions and patent applications and any patent issuing there from as described and/or claimed in the applications listed in Exhibit A affixed hereto ("The Applications").

WHEREAS:

- 1. The Assignor is the recorded owner of The Applications;
- The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in The Applications and inventions described and/or claimed therein;
- 3. This Deed confirms all previous Assignments in respect of The Applications and inventions pertaining thereto;
- 4. This Deed witnesses that the Assignor hereby confirms that it sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee the exclusive rights, titles and interests, including all legal and beneficial interests, to have and to hold, use, exercise and sell the inventions and The Applications and any and all trademarks and patents issuing directly or indirectly there from in all jurisdictions, including any utility patent, divisional, continuation, continuation-in part, reissue, innovation patent, utility model or patent of addition;
- 5. The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
- 6. The Assignor further covenants to promptly provide the Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the inventions and The Applications as may be known and accessible to the Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any re-examination, opposition, interference, appeal trial or litigation proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative or successor in title any and all papers, instruments, Affidavits or Statutory Declarations required to obtain, maintain or enforce any patent or patent application in respect of an invention described in The Applications.

Im

PATENT REEL: 022196 FRAME: 0169

The parties hereby execute this Assignment by anixing their signatures below.
By the ASSIGNOR:
Signature of authorised representative of Value Added Wheat CRC Limited
Name of Signatory: VAN LHAN
Title of Signatory: MAN AGING DIRECTOR Signature of Witness:
Name of witness: W G RATHIMEZL
Title: COMPANY SECRETAR
EXECUTED at NORTH RYOK this 18 DAY of SKAWWICK, 2008
By the ASSIGNEE: Signature of authorised representative of Bayer CropScience AG
Dr. Robert Krieg Name of Signatory: Head of PL Projects/Contracts Patents and Licensing
Title of Signatory: Signature of Witness:
Name of witness: Vr. Axel Bader Head of PL-Insectiones Title: Patents and Licensing
EXECUTED at Monheim this day number DAY of September, 2008

PATENT REEL: 022196 FRAME: 0170

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Family Entitled: WHEATRITE			
Serial Number	Filing Date	Jurisdiction	
771211	24 August 1998	Australia	
533941	5 February 1999	Canada	
1063858	3 February 1999	Europe (OHIM)	
2338037	10 February 1999	United States of America	

Trademark Family Entitled: READRITE			
Serial Number	Filing Date	Jurisdiction	
848572	1 September 2000	Australia	
601811	10 November 2000	Canada	
2655684	11 December 2000	United States of America	

Serial Number	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
PP7058	11 November 1998	Australia
PCT/AU99/00995	11 November 1999	International
757926	11 November 1999	Australia
2345403	11 November 1999	Canada
1137935	11 November 1999	Europe
1137935	11 November 1999	France
69917481.3-08	11 November 1999	Germany
29383BE/2004	11 November 1999	Italy
2000-581446	11 November 1999	Japan
1137935	11 November 1999	United Kingdom
7074579	11 November 1999	United States of America
11/421712	1 June 2006	United States of America

Mr

PATENT

REEL: 022196 FRAME: 0171

Ich beglaubige die Übereinstimmung der vorstehenden Abschrift mit dem mir vorgelegten Original.

I certify hat this copy is a true copy of the original.

Leverkusen, den 19. November 2008



Klaus Striewski (Notar in Leverkusen)

PATENT

REEL: 022196 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 01/30/2009